PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 26 of 2019 Date of Hearing: 27.11.2019 Date of Order: 29.11.2019

Petition for seeking permission to extend the time for 9 months from the submission of test report dated 12.06.2019 to 12.03.2020 for the completion of Double Circuit of 66 KV line from 220 KV S/Stn. G-1 MGG to 66 KV S/Stn. Focal Point Mandi-Gobindgarh for release of new LS Induction furnance connection to M/s Dev Bhoomi Casting Pvt. Ltd. Village kumbra road, Transport

Nagar, Mandi Gobindgarh.

In the matter of: Punjab State Power Corporation Limited., The Mall,

Patiala.

Petitioner

Versus

M/s Dev Bhoomi Casting Pvt. Ltd. Village Kumbra road,

Transport Nagar, Mandi Gobindgarh.

Respondent

Present: Ms. Kusumjit Sidhu, Chairperson

Sh. S.S. Sarna, Member

Ms. Anjuli Chandra, Member

PSPCL: Sh. Bhupinder Sharma, C.E/ARR&TR

Sh. V.P.S Kailay, SE/TR-2 Sh. Deepak Goel, Sr.Xen Sh. Bipin Dhingra, RA, MGG

Dev Bhoomi

Casting Pvt Ltd: Sh. Deepak Goyal

ORDER

The representative appearing on behalf of PSPCL has submitted that the matter is already put up before the feasibility committee of PSPCL. PSPCL to file the report in this regard within a week.

The petition shall be taken up for hearing on 11.12.2019

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/
(Anjuli Chandra) (S.S. Sarna) (Kusumjit Sidhu)

Member Member Chairperson

Chandigarh

at 11.00 A.M.

Dated: 29.11.2019